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VISIT op KHAN ABDUL GHAFFAR KHAN TO
INDlA

'65. SHRI S. P. RAMAMOORlHY :
SHRI P. D. DEO:
SHRI R. K. AMIN:
SHRI S. K. TAPURIAH:
SHRI RAM KlSHAN GUPTA:
SHRI SRADHAKAR SUPAKAR:
SHRI BHOGENDRA IHA :
SHRI SAMAR GURA:
SHRI YASHWANT SINGH

KUSHWAH:
Will the Minister of EXTERNAL

AFFAIRS be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 4fY17 on the 14th August, 1968 and state:

(a) whether the programme for the visit of Khan Abdul Ghaffar Khan has since been finalised; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

THE DEPUIY MINIS'lER IN THE
MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
(SHRI SURENDRA PAL SINGH): (a)
No Sir.

(b) Does not arise at this stage.

LuaxNo OP ZoNII-5 1M INDIAN <><:BAN
*66. SHRI GEORGE PBRNAlo."DES :

wm the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state :

(a) whether U.S.S.R. had given advance intimation to Government of its plans to recover the automatic space station Zond-S from any specific location in the Indian
Ocean:

(b) if so, when the intimation was received and whether ships and other vasels were warned to keep off the waters where the Zond-S was expected to land; and

(c) if not, whether Government have talen up the matter of giving proper intimation in future with the Governmeot of U.S.S.R. so that fishermen and ships in such areas are not exposed to physical riski in similar situations?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
(SHRI B. R. BHAGAT): (a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.
(c) As the event took place on the high seas, and not in the territorial waters of India and as no hazard to our fishermen or ships was involved the Government have not taken the matter with the Government of the U.S.S.R.

BILHERAL TALKS WITH U.s.S.R.

"67. SHRI N. K. SOMANI:
SHRI BENI SHANKER

SHARMA:
SHRI RAGHUVlR SINGH

SHASTRI:
SHRI VlSHWA NAlH PANDEY:
SHRI P. N. SOLANKl:
SHRI K. LAKKAPPA :
SHRI RABI RAY :
SHRI P. C. ADICHAN:
SHRI OM PRAKASH TY AGl :
SHRI ONKAR SINGH:
SHRI BASUMATARI:

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a Russian delegation recently clune to India for bilateral talks with Government;

(b) if so, the details and nature of talks which Government had with the Russian delegatioa;

(c) whether developments in Czechos!o-
vakia were also discussed with the Russian delegation; and

